
NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
Overall

Females
Ranking Name Name2 Age School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best

1 Lauren Elliott u19 CRGS f 16.60 17.93 16.60
2 Vicky Orrell u16 Hambledon Community Col f 17.70 17.64 17.64
3 Kelly Wiseman u19 Blackpool sixth form college f 19.48 18.92 18.92
4 Francesca Lee u12 Keswick School f 19.63 19.18 19.18
5 Sally Wood u19 CRGS f y 23.07 19.93 19.93
6 Sophie Caldwell u14  Abbey Gate College f  19.96 20.47 19.96
7 Abigail Bird u14 Penketh HS f 20.18 20.62 20.18
8 Olivia Shaw u16 CRGS f 20.35 20.48 20.35
9 Hattie Logan u16 The Grange f 21.87 24.27 21.87
10 Christie Bell u14  Abbey Gate College f  24.12 23.42 23.42
11 Lucy Price u12 The Grange f y 23.72 24.68 23.72
12 Meghan King u12 Pendle Primary f y 26.94 24.43 24.43
13 Victoria Haworth u19 CRGS f 24.60 24.77 24.60
14 Phoebe Shaw u12 Pendle Primary f 27.21 24.76 24.76
15 Eleanor Eaves u9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E f 27.64 26.22 26.22
16 Sophie Bell u12  Abbey Gate College f y 28.83 26.89 26.89
17 Harriet Staden u9 Abbey Gate College f 29.20 26.90 26.90
18 Sarah Dailey u16 The Grange f y 28.25 29.43 28.25
19 Abigail Stansfield u12 Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f 30.38 28.53 28.53
20 Mary Goodridge u12 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary f 28.90 32.08 28.90
21 Iona Dickinson u12  Blacko Primary f y 33.35 29.12 29.12
22 Amy Glassbrook u9 The Grange f 29.57 31.77 29.57
23 Lexie Topping u9 The Grange f 33.87 30.50 30.50
24 Issie Edwards u9 The Grange f 31.30 32.75 31.30
25 Lucy Edwards u9 The Grange f 35.90 31.31 31.31
26 Alex Tolmie u12 Pendle Primary f y 36.13 32.89 32.89
27 Ophelia White u12  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 34.05 38.31 34.05
28 Geneva Stalker u12  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 36.47 34.55 34.55
29 Aimee Warburton u9  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 35.60 35.61 35.60
30 Charlotte Holmes u9  Blacko Primary School f y 45.17 41.65 41.65
31 Sophie Butterworth u9  Blacko Primary School f y 89.96 84.94 84.94

Laura Dawson u19 West Kirby Grammar f DNS DNS DNS



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
Overall

Ranking Name Name2 Age School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best
Males

Ranking Name Name2 Age School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best
1 Marcus Orrell u19 Nelson & Colne Col m 14.91 14.82 14.82
2 Kaigan Witts u16 CRGS m 15.27 15.76 15.27
3 Richard Leeson u16 CRGS m 16.00 16.66 16.00
4 Chris Lomax u19 Craven College m 17.34 16.78 16.78
5 Chris Corr u16 St Michael's CofE HS m 17.06 16.84 16.84
6 Matthew Bird u19 Priestley Col m 18.51 17.21 17.21
7 Mikey Knowles u16 Rainford High Tech Col m 17.34 17.72 17.34
8 Matthew Martin u16 Castlebrook HS m 17.47 17.37 17.37
9 Ed Wilson u19 CRGS m 17.40 17.46 17.40
10 Declan Huppach u12  Blacko Primary School m 18.12 17.48 17.48
11 Callum Witts u12 Chatburn PS m 17.80 19.38 17.80
12 Callum Begg u14 The Grange m 17.89 18.16 17.89
13 Robert Cross u19 Abbey Gate College m 18.25 18.16 18.16
14 Seb Glover u16 CRGS m 18.30 19.39 18.30
15 Daniel Sharif u14 Bolton School m y 18.71 18.78 18.71
16 Jacob Lutwyche u9 St Wilfrid's PS Ribchester m y 19.32 20.84 19.32
17 Thomas Rascagneres u12 Hartford Manor Primary School m 21.43 21.76 21.43
18 Jonathan Eaves u12 Grimsargh St Michael's m 21.62 21.59 21.59
19 Josef Huppach u9  Blacko Primary School m 22.14 22.13 22.13
20 Rory Goodridge u12 Abbey Gate College m 22.47 23.04 22.47
21 Ben White u12 Abbey Gate College m y 22.59 DSQ 22.59
22 Sam Staden u9 Abbey Gate College m 29.09 22.76 22.76
23 Nathan Butterworth u19 Pendle Vale College m 24.65 23.17 23.17
24 Lucas Henderson u9 St Matthew's CofE PS m y 23.91 23.83 23.83
25 Alex Lutwyche u9 St Wilfrid's PS Ribchester m y 23.99 26.44 23.99
26 Robert Holmes u9 Blacko Primary School m 25.60 24.62 24.62
27 Mike Backhouse u16 The Grange m y 25.00 DSQ 25.00
28 Alistair Begg u9 The Grange m 25.41 26.04 25.41
29 David Corr u14 Astley Park m 25.83 26.10 25.83
30 Jacques Ras u12 The Grange m y 26.87 25.88 25.88
31 Thomas White u12 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m y 25.92 DSQ 25.92



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
Overall

Ranking Name Name2 Age School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best
32 Patrick Henderson u14  Abbey Gate College m y 26.38 26.38 26.38
33 Sam Butterworth u12  Blacko Primary m y 29.42 28.33 28.33
34 Toby Goodridge u9 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m 28.53 30.81 28.53
35 Ben Dawes u12  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 28.69 32.85 28.69
36 Ralph White u9  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 28.83 29.97 28.83
37 Tom Henderson u14  Abbey Gate College m y 29.09 31.10 29.09
38 Thomas Greensmith u9 Whalley CofE PS m y DSQ 29.41 29.41
39 Jake Okeefe u9 Waddington & West Bradford C of E Primary m y 33.49 30.14 30.14
40 Mathew King u9 Pendle Primary m y 30.26 30.75 30.26
41 James Thompson u9  Abbey Gate College m 31.06 30.58 30.58
42 Bradley Drinkall u12  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 31.06 DNF 31.06
43 Samuel Best u9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m DSQ 32.01 32.01
44 Matthew Metcalf u9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m y DSQ 32.15 32.15
45 William Whitworth u9  Blacko Primary m y DSQ 32.41 32.41
46 Roger Stansfield u9  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m 33.82 32.78 32.78
47 George Staden u9  Abbey Gate College m y 37.05 32.91 32.91
48 George Fearnley-Brown u9 Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 35.59 32.91 32.91
49 Oscar Stalker u9 Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 32.98 33.60 32.98
50 Oliver White u9 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m y 34.04 34.14 34.04
51 Jamie Anderson u12  Abbey Gate College m y 40.78 36.82 36.82
52 Ewan Metcalf u9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m y DSQ 37.75 37.75
53 Sam Fildes u9  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y DSQ 38.05 38.05
54 Rory Cormack u9  Blacko Primary School m y 44.10 39.30 39.30
55 Bailey Eastwood u9  Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y DSQ 50.15 50.15
56 Simon Lee u9  Blacko Primary School m y 80.56 95.36 80.56



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
AGE GROUP

Females
Position Name Name2 Age/Under School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best

1 Eleanor Eaves 9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E f 27.64 26.22 26.22
2 Harriet Staden 9 C Abbey Gate College f 29.20 26.90 26.90
3 Amy Glassbrook 9 AThe Grange f 29.57 31.77 29.57
4 Lexie Topping 9 AThe Grange f 33.87 30.50 30.50
5 Issie Edwards 9 AThe Grange f 31.30 32.75 31.30
6 Lucy Edwards 9 AThe Grange f 35.90 31.31 31.31
7 Aimee Warburton 9 A Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 35.60 35.61 35.60
8 Charlotte Holmes 9 A Blacko Primary School f y 45.17 41.65 41.65
9 Sophie Butterworth 9 A Blacko Primary School f y 89.96 84.94 84.94

1 Francesca Lee 12 Keswick School f 19.63 19.18 19.18
2 Lucy Price 12 CThe Grange f y 23.72 24.68 23.72
3 Meghan King 12 Pendle Primary f y 26.94 24.43 24.43
4 Phoebe Shaw 12 Pendle Primary f 27.21 24.76 24.76
5 Sophie Bell 12 C Abbey Gate College f y 28.83 26.89 26.89
6 Abigail Stansfield 12 B Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f 30.38 28.53 28.53
7 Mary Goodridge 12 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary f 28.90 32.08 28.90
8 Iona Dickinson 12 C Blacko Primary f y 33.35 29.12 29.12
9 Alex Tolmie 12 Pendle Primary f y 36.13 32.89 32.89
10 Ophelia White 12 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 34.05 38.31 34.05
11 Geneva Stalker 12 B Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 36.47 34.55 34.55

1 Sophie Caldwell 14 A Abbey Gate College f  19.96 20.47 19.96
2 Abigail Bird 14 Penketh HS f 20.18 20.62 20.18
3 Christie Bell 14 A Abbey Gate College f y 24.12 23.42 23.42

1 Vicky Orrell 16 Hambledon Community Col f 17.70 17.64 17.64
2 Olivia Shaw 16 BCRGS f 20.35 20.48 20.35
3 Hattie Logan 16 CThe Grange f 21.87 24.27 21.87
4 Sarah Dailey 16 CThe Grange f y 28.25 29.43 28.25

1 Lauren Elliott 19 BCRGS f 16.60 17.93 16.60
2 Kelly Wiseman 19 Blackpool sixth form college f 19.48 18.92 18.92
3 Sally Wood 19 BCRGS f y 23.07 19.93 19.93
4 Victoria Haworth 19 BCRGS f 24.60 24.77 24.60

Laura Dawson 19 West Kirby Grammar f DNS DNS DNS



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
AGE GROUP

Position Name Name2 Age/Under School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best
Males

Bib Name Name2 Age/Under School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best
1 Jacob Lutwyche 9 St Wilfrid's PS Ribchester m y 19.32 20.84 19.32
2 Josef Huppach 9 B Blacko Primary School m 22.14 22.13 22.13
3 Sam Staden 9 B Abbey Gate College m 29.09 22.76 22.76
4 Lucas Henderson 9 St Matthew's CofE PS m y 23.91 23.83 23.83
5 Alex Lutwyche 9 St Wilfrid's PS Ribchester m y 23.99 26.44 23.99
6 Robert Holmes 9 B Blacko Primary School m 25.60 24.62 24.62
7 Alistair Begg 9 BThe Grange m 25.41 26.04 25.41
8 Toby Goodridge 9 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m 28.53 30.81 28.53
9 Ralph White 9 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 28.83 29.97 28.83
10 Thomas Greensmith 9 Whalley CofE PS m y DSQ 29.41 29.41
11 Jake Okeefe 9 Waddington & West Bradford C of E Primary m y 33.49 30.14 30.14
12 Mathew King 9 Pendle Primary m y 30.26 30.75 30.26
13 James Thompson 9 B Abbey Gate College m 31.06 30.58 30.58
14 Samuel Best 9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m DSQ 32.01 32.01
15 Matthew Metcalf 9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m y DSQ 32.15 32.15
16 William Whitworth 9 C Blacko Primary m y DSQ 32.41 32.41
17 Roger Stansfield 9 A Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m 33.82 32.78 32.78
18 George Staden 9 C Abbey Gate College m y 37.05 32.91 32.91
19 George Fearnley-Brown 9 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 35.59 32.91 32.91
20 Oscar Stalker 9 A Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 32.98 33.60 32.98
21 Oliver White 9 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m y 34.04 34.14 34.04
22 Ewan Metcalf 9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m y DSQ 37.75 37.75
23 Sam Fildes 9 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y DSQ 38.05 38.05
24 Rory Cormack 9 A Blacko Primary School m y 44.10 39.30 39.30
25 Bailey Eastwood 9 A Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y DSQ 50.15 50.15
26 Simon Lee 9 A Blacko Primary School m y 80.56 95.36 80.56

1 Declan Huppach 12 B Blacko Primary School m 18.12 17.48 17.48
2 Callum Witts 12 Chatburn PS m 17.80 19.38 17.80
3 Thomas Rascagneres 12 Hartford Manor Primary School m 21.43 21.76 21.43
4 Jonathan Eaves 12 Grimsargh St Michael's m 21.62 21.59 21.59
5 Rory Goodridge 12 B Abbey Gate College m 22.47 23.04 22.47
6 Ben White 12 B Abbey Gate College m y 22.59 DSQ 22.59
7 Jacques Ras 12 BThe Grange m y 26.87 25.88 25.88



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
AGE GROUP

Position Name Name2 Age/Under School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best
8 Thomas White 12 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m y 25.92 DSQ 25.92
9 Sam Butterworth 12 C Blacko Primary m y 29.42 28.33 28.33
10 Ben Dawes 12 B Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 28.69 32.85 28.69
11 Bradley Drinkall 12 B Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 31.06 DNF 31.06
12 Jamie Anderson 12 C Abbey Gate College m y 40.78 36.82 36.82

1 Callum Begg 14 BThe Grange m 17.89 18.16 17.89
2 Daniel Sharif 14 Bolton School m y 18.71 18.78 18.71
3 David Corr 14 Astley Park m 25.83 26.10 25.83
4 Patrick Henderson 14 A Abbey Gate College m y 26.38 26.38 26.38
5 Tom Henderson 14 A Abbey Gate College m y 29.09 31.10 29.09

1 Kaigan Witts 16 ACRGS m 15.27 15.76 15.27
2 Richard Leeson 16 ACRGS m 16.00 16.66 16.00
3 Chris Corr 16 St Michael's CofE HS m 17.06 16.84 16.84
4 Mikey Knowles 16 Rainford High Tech Col m 17.34 17.72 17.34
5 Matthew Martin 16 Castlebrook HS m 17.47 17.37 17.37
6 Seb Glover 16 ACRGS m 18.30 19.39 18.30
7 Mike Backhouse 16 CThe Grange m y 25.00 DSQ 25.00

1 Marcus Orrell 19 Nelson & Colne Col m 14.91 14.82 14.82
2 Chris Lomax 19 Craven College m 17.34 16.78 16.78
3 Matthew Bird 19 Priestley Col m 18.51 17.21 17.21
4 Ed Wilson 19 ACRGS m 17.40 17.46 17.40
5 Robert Cross 19 Abbey Gate College m 18.25 18.16 18.16
6 Nathan Butterworth 19 Pendle Vale College m 24.65 23.17 23.17



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
NOVICE

Bib Name Name2 Age/Under School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best
1 Jacob Lutwyche 9 St Wilfrid's PS Ribchester m y 19.32 20.84 19.32
2 Lucas Henderson 9 St Matthew's CofE PS m y 23.91 23.83 23.83
3 Alex Lutwyche 9 St Wilfrid's PS Ribchester m y 23.99 26.44 23.99
4 Ralph White 9 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 28.83 29.97 28.83
5 Thomas Greensmith 9 Whalley CofE PS m y DSQ 29.41 29.41
6 Jake Okeefe 9 Waddington & West Bradford C of E Primary m y 33.49 30.14 30.14
7 Mathew King 9 Pendle Primary m y 30.26 30.75 30.26
8 Matthew Metcalf 9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m y DSQ 32.15 32.15
9 William Whitworth 9 C Blacko Primary m y DSQ 32.41 32.41
10 George Staden 9 C Abbey Gate College m y 37.05 32.91 32.91
11 George Fearnley-B 9 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 35.59 32.91 32.91
12 Oscar Stalker 9 A Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 32.98 33.60 32.98
13 Oliver White 9 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m y 34.04 34.14 34.04
14 Aimee Warburton 9 A Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 35.60 35.61 35.60
15 Ewan Metcalf 9 Grimsargh St Michael's C of E m y DSQ 37.75 37.75
16 Sam Fildes 9 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y DSQ 38.05 38.05
17 Rory Cormack 9 A Blacko Primary School m y 44.10 39.30 39.30
18 Charlotte Holmes 9 A Blacko Primary School f y 45.17 41.65 41.65
19 Bailey Eastwood 9 A Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y DSQ 50.15 50.15
20 Simon Lee 9 A Blacko Primary School m y 80.56 95.36 80.56
21 Sophie Butterworth 9 A Blacko Primary School f y 89.96 84.94 84.94

1 Ben White 12 B Abbey Gate College m y 22.59 DSQ 22.59
2 Lucy Price 12 CThe Grange f y 23.72 24.68 23.72
3 Meghan King 12 Pendle Primary f y 26.94 24.43 24.43
4 Jacques Ras 12 BThe Grange m y 26.87 25.88 25.88
5 Thomas White 12 Kingsley St John's C of E Primary m y 25.92 DSQ 25.92
6 Sophie Bell 12 C Abbey Gate College f y 28.83 26.89 26.89
7 Sam Butterworth 12 C Blacko Primary m y 29.42 28.33 28.33
8 Ben Dawes 12 B Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 28.69 32.85 28.69
9 Iona Dickinson 12 C Blacko Primary f y 33.35 29.12 29.12
10 Bradley Drinkall 12 B Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary m y 31.06 DNF 31.06
11 Alex Tolmie 12 Pendle Primary f y 36.13 32.89 32.89
12 Ophelia White 12 C Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 34.05 38.31 34.05
13 Geneva Stalker 12 B Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary f y 36.47 34.55 34.55
14 Jamie Anderson 12 C Abbey Gate College m y 40.78 36.82 36.82



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
NOVICE

Bib Name Name2 Age/Under School M/F Novice 1st run 2nd run Best

1 Daniel Sharif 14 Bolton School m y 18.71 18.78 18.71
2 Christie Bell 14 A Abbey Gate College f y 24.12 23.42 23.42
3 Patrick Henderson 14 A Abbey Gate College m y 26.38 26.38 26.38
4 Tom Henderson 14 A Abbey Gate College m y 29.09 31.10 29.09

1 Mike Backhouse 16 CThe Grange m y 25.00 DSQ 25.00
2 Sarah Dailey 16 CThe Grange f y 28.25 29.43 28.25

1 Sally Wood 19 BCRGS f y 23.07 19.93 19.93



NW SCHOOLS RACE 2010
TEAM RESULTS

School Team category Combined Time
Primary School Results
Blacko Primary School A u12 mixed 64.23
Abbey Gate College u12 boys 67.82
Pendle Primary u12 mixed 79.45
Kingsley St John's C of E Primary u12 mixed 83.35
Abbey Gate College u12 mixed 86.70
Blacko Primary B u12 mixed 89.86
Grimsargh St Michael's C of E u9 mixed 90.38
The Grange u9 girls 91.37
Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary B u12 mixed 91.77
Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary C u12 mixed 95.79
Waddington & W Bradford C of E Primary u9 mixed 101.36
Blacko Primary School u9 mixed 161.51

HIGH SCHOOL RESULTS
CRGS u19 boys 48.67
CRGS u19 girls 56.88
The Grange u14 boys 69.18
 Abbey Gate College u14 mixed 69.76
The Grange u16 mixed 70.59


